(The  City  of  Detroit,  Planning  and  Development
Department (“P&DD”) has received an offer from Hollywood Management, LLC, a Michigan
limited liability company (the “Purchaser”), to  purchase certain City-owned real property at
7521 Greenfield (the “Property”) for the purchase  price of Six Thousand Six Hundred and
00/100 Dollars ($6,600.00).)

MISCELLANEOUS

9.2 Council Member Angela Whitfield-Calloway
Submitting memorandum relative to request for a draft ordinance to ban cannabis advertising
on billboards.

10. PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY STANDING COMMITTEE
THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND

[...]

(The City of Detroit, Planning and Development
Department (“P&DD”) has received an offer to sell certain City-owned real property at Part
of 3522 E. Davison, Detroit,  MI (the “Property”) to Top Gearz Auto, LLC, a Michigan
Limited Liability Company (“Purchaser”), for the purchase price of Eleven Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($11,000.00).) 

18.14 Tate, reso. autho.
Tri-Party Land Purchase Agreement for Joe Louis Greenway.  (The City of Detroit, Planning
and Development Department (“P&DD”) has received a request from Value Save Property,
LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (“Livernois Purchaser”), to sell a portion of

[...]

(The  City  of  Detroit,  Planning  and  Development
Department (“P&DD”) has received an offer from Mangonadas del Barrio, LLC, a Michigan
limited liability company (the “Purchaser”), to purchase certain City-owned real property
1150 Lawndale Street (the “Property”) for the purchase price of Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($7,750.00).) 

18.16 Tate, reso. autho.
Property  Sale  of  12676 Westphalia.  (The City  of  Detroit,  Planning and Development
Department  (“P&DD”) has  received an offer  from Regina Lewis  (the “Purchaser”),  to
purchase  certain  City-owned  real  property  12676  Westphalia  (the  “Property”)  for  the
purchase price of Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy and 00/100 Dollars ($8,870.00).) 

19. PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY STANDING COMMITTEE

OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND PROCUREMENT

19.1 Santiago-Romero, reso. autho.
Contract No. 6006204  - 100% ARPA Funding – To Provide Abatement and Alteration of
Commercial Structures for Group 247. – Contractor:

[...]

(The City of Detroit, Planning and
Development Department ("P&DD") has received an offer from Bobby Whetstone (the
"Purchaser”), to purchase certain City-owned real property at 6511 Strong, Detroit, Michigan
48211 (the "Property") for the purchase price of Ten Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100
Dollars ($10,600.00).)

MISCELLANEOUS

25.7 Council Member Coleman A. Young, II
Submitting memorandum relative to Business Development in the City of Detroit.

25.8 Council Member Coleman A. Young II
Submitting memorandum relative to Business Development in the City of Detroit.